LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY		Date:	May 21, 2015	
GOV	EXINGTON-PATETTE ORDAN COOKTT	Project:	Old Courthouse	
Page 1 of 2		Location:	215 Main Street	
To (Consultant):		Contract No.	439-2014	
EOP Arc	hitects	Original Contract Amt.	\$110,000.00	
201 W Short Street, Suite 700		Cumulative Amount of		
_exingto	n Kentucky 40507	Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous	\$59,573.75	
		Change Orders		54.16%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$169,573.75	
		Change Order No.	3	
***************************************	You are hereby requested to comply with the followin	g changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;	
	Current Ch	ange Order		
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, chang in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Peer Review Printing costs		\$2,614.36	
	Total decrease	\$0.00		
	Total increase		\$2,614 <u>.36</u>	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$2,614.36		
······································	New Contract Amount Including this Change	9 0470 480 44		
·· ·····	Order	\$172,188.11		2.38
	Percent Change - This Change Order			-
	Percent Change - All Change Orders /	A AL HAAL		56.53
The tim	ne provided for the completion in the contract and	all provisions of the contract v	vill apply hereto.	
Recom	nmended by - Mark Arnold \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	All Mullippoplygr.		
Accept	ted by EOP	(Contractor		-
Approv	ved by	(Director		
Approv	ved by 9 11 10. Pull	(Commissioner		
	ved by	(Mayor or CAO) Date 0 106-70	

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY		Date:	May 21, 2015		
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Project:	Old Courthouse		
		Location:	215 Main Street		
To (Con:	sultant):	Contract No.	439-2014		
EOP Ard		Original Contract Amt.	\$110,000.00		
	Short Street, Suite 700	Cumulative Amount of			
Lexington Kentucky 40507		Previous Change Orders	\$59,573.75		
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		54.16%	
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$169,573.75		
		Change Order No.	3		
	You are hereby requested to comply with the followin	g changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;		
	Current Cha	ange Order			
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, chang in completion date, etc.		Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
1	Peer Review Printing costs		\$2,614.36		

	Total decrease	\$0.00)		
***************************************	Total increase		\$2,614.36		
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$2,614.36			
	New Contract Amount Including this Change				
	Order	\$172,188.17			
	Percent Change - This Change Order			2.38	
	Percent Change - All Change Orders	Δ		56.53°	
The tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and a	all provisions of the contract v	vill apply hereto.		
	nmended by - Mark Arnold	(Proj. Mgr.	Date 5/2/2015		
Accept	ted by EOP MULL	(Contractor	Date 5 21 2015		
	ved by	(Director	Date 5 / 21 / 21/5		
Approv	ved by	(Commissioner	Date 5/21 / 2015		
Approv	ved by	(Mayor or CAO			

		757			
		Page 2 of 2			
		PROJECT: Old Courthouse			
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		CONTRACT NO. 439-2014			
		CHANGE ORDER: 3			
1.	printing services were an original but overextended the original pur	peer review printing services for the project. The part of the scope of work, and included in the cost, rchase order. The difference in the cost of printing uded in the final invoice from the Architect.			
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_No			
3.	. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes XNo				
	If "Yes", explain.				
4.	Effect of this change on other prin	me contractors: N/A			
5.	Has consent of surety been obtain	ined?Yes _X_Not Necessary			
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage?Yes <u>X</u> No			
	If "Yes", will the policies be exten	ded?YesNo			
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs: N/A			
8.	Effect on contract completion dat	Mayor Date			

EOP Archite	ects		EXPIRES:	BOND	REQ ID	117513
LF 118257	Old Courthouse		TOTAL:	\$ 110,000.00	(190,1	45.11)
Invoice Date	INVOICE #	W/O #	AMOUNT	BALANCE	Approval Date	Sent to Accounting
	0203769	15-1091	48,750.	61,250.		10/30
10/30/14	Co#7 100 0203740	ι.	+ 4,573.75	70 5/3,75	Need	Bluellab
12/3/14	0203825		-44,600	26, 223 75	-	410/15
9/30/14	0203740		-9573.75	le,650.		1/25/14
2/10/15	Co#2 Res# 710-2014	Intreusero	+50,000.00	66,650.		2/12
1/3/15	0203847	-	53,875.00	12,775.00	/	412
Sliklis	0203931		7375.00	5400.		3/20
5/18	0203932		8,014.36	(2,614.3)	67	
	COH3 Add to PAY FIN	pol (nvoice	+ 264.36	-0		





INVOICE COPY

Number L932030

Date 03/19/15 Page

Sold To:

Ekhoff, Ochenkoski, Polk (EOP) Printing Account 201 W Short St Ste 700 Lexington, KY 40507

Customer ID Our Order No. 216523

Terms Due Date JOB0207421 Net 30 Days 04/18/15

Salesperson

Tommy Weaver

Order Note 17

Job Name

20150318-054

Ship To:

Ekhoff, Ochenkoski, Polk (EOP) Printing Account 201 W Short St Ste 700 Lexington, KY 40507

Your P.O. No.

P.O. Date

03/18/15

Ordered By

Mark Henderson Thompson

Project ID

Project Desc. LFUCG Old Courthouse Final R

Drop Shipment No.

Job Name	20150318-054			Ship Vi	a [Delivery	in Kentucky	
Product Code		(Originals)	(Copies)	(Total Copies)		·	•	
Description	Size	Ordered	Shipped	Backordered	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1365		1	1	1	1	EA		3 00
File processing fee - min.	. chg							
1337	12 x 12	2	25	50	50	COPY		81 50
11x17 / 12x18 Glossy cov	er SS							
1331	12 x 12	129	25	3.225	3,225	COPY		2,225.25
11x17/12x18 Color Copie:	s DS							_,
5005		1	25	25	25	EΑ		118 75
Coil Bind .13mm to .25m	m							
5020		4	1	4	4	EA		6 00
Cutting Chg (per cut)				,				0.00
5046		1	1	1	1	EA		N/C
Delivery charge			•	·	•			1470

Store Address Lynn Imaging 1 (859) 255-1021

Remittance Address Lynn Imaging P. O. Box 519 Lexington, KY 40588-0519

Subtotal: 2,434.50 Sales Tax 146 08 Total. 2,580.58 Paid at POS: 0.00 Total Due: 2,580.58



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Mayor

Geoff Reed Commissioner

TO:

Jim Gray, Mayor

Urban County Council

FROM:

Geoff Reed, Commissioner of General Services

DATE:

May 21, 2015

SUBJECT:

Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #3 with EOP Architects PSC in

the amount of \$2,614.36 for the Old Courthouse, Contract #439-2014

The Department of General Services is recommending the execution of Change Order No. 3 for the amount of \$2,614.36 with EOP Architects PSC, Lexington, Kentucky for the Old Courthouse, 215 Main Street project. The new contract total is \$172,188.11.

This is for peer review printing services for the project. The printing services were an original part of the scope of work, and included in the cost, but overextended the original purchase order. The difference in the cost of printing services is \$2,614.36 and is included in the final invoice from the Architect.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following account:

FUND	DEPT ID	SECTION	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
2603	707501	7041	91012	\$2,614.36

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 3 to the contract with EOP Architects PSC in the amount of \$2,614.36 is hereby requested.

Geoff Redd, Commissioner

Cc: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management Mark A. Arnold, Project Manager, General Services